
Page 1 of 8

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 
INSTRUCTION D'ASSEMBLAGE

Thank you for purchasing this product. Please check to ensure that all

parts are included. Contact place of purchase for any service issues.

Keep this document for reference in case parts are needed.

Nous vous remercions d’avoir acheté ce produit. Veuillez vous assurer
d’avoir toutes les pièces. Nous vous conseillons de contacter l’endroit où

vous avez fait votre achat si vous nécessitez un service quelconque.
Veuillez conserver ce document à titre de référence si vous avez besoin de

pièces.



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION 
Instruction D'Assemblage

Item No/ARTICLE: PASHA-78"

EASY/
FACILE

DIFFICULT/
DIFFICILE

*2 Persons recommended /
*2 Personnes recommandees'

ASSEMBLY RATING
The Assembly Rating is a 5-point system that shows the
degree of effort needed in assembling a specific product
(with 1 being easy and 5 being relatively difficult).For
some products,two persons are recommended.

DIFFICULTE D'ASSEMBLAGE'
Le code de montage est un système de 5 points qui montre le
degré d'effort nécessaire pour assembler un produit spécifique
(1 étant facile et 5 étant relativement difficiles). Pour certains

produits, deux personnes sont recommandés.

Page 2 of 8

Do not tighten screws until completely assembled. / 
Ne serrez pas de vis tant que l'assemblage n'est pas 

complètement terminé.



Page 3 of 8



Page 4 of 8



Page 5 of 8

PARTS IDENTIFICATION / IDENTIFICATION DES PIECES 

NO Shape/FORME Quantity/QTÉSpecification/CARACTÉRISTIQUES

HARDWARE LIST / LISTE DU MATÉRIEL

NO Shape/FORME Quantity/QTÉSpecification/CARACTÉRISTIQUES

#A #1 Headboard
Tête De Lit 1PC

#2 Footboard
Pied De Lit 1PC

#3 Side Rail
Longerons 2PCS

#4 Centre Rail
Rail Centrale 2PCS

#5 Support Leg
Support De Lattes 6PCS

#6 Slat (13pcs)
Lattes 1SET

Bolt M8 x 35mm
Boulon M8 x 35mm

#B 6PCSBolt M6 x 35mm
Boulon M6 x 35mm

#C 14PCSSpring Washer Ø5/16"
Rondelle élastique Ø5/16"

#D Flat Washer Ø5/16" x 16mm
Rondelle Plate Ø5/16" x 16mm

#E 6PCSFlat Washer Ø1/4" x 13mm
Rondelle Plate Ø1/4" x 13mm

#F 46PCSScrew M4 x 30mm
Vis M4 x 30mm

#G 1PCAllen Key M4
Clè Allen M4

#H 1PCAllen Key M5
Clè Allen M5

#1 

#2 

#3 

#3 

#4 

#5 

#6 

8PCS

8PCS

Do not tighten screws until completely assembled. / 
Ne serrez pas de vis tant que l'assemblage n'est pas 

complètement terminé.



Page 6 of 8

STEP 1
ÉTAPE 1

STEP 2
ÉTAPE 2

#4 
#5 

#4 

#2 

#3 

#3 

#1 

#1 #2 #3 

#H 

#A #C 
#D 

#4 

#5 

Do not tighten screws until completely assembled. / 
Ne serrez pas de vis tant que l'assemblage n'est pas 

complètement terminé.



Page 7 of 8

STEP 3
ÉTAPE 3

STEP 4
ÉTAPE 4

Do not tighten screws until completely assembled. / 
Ne serrez pas de vis tant que l'assemblage n'est pas 

complètement terminé.

#6 

#G #B 

#C #E 

#6 

#F 

#6 

#6 



#6 

#F 

#6 

Page 8 of 8

STEP 5
ÉTAPE 5

Do not tighten screws until completely assembled. / 
Ne serrez pas de vis tant que l'assemblage n'est pas 

complètement terminé.


